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Kansas Gas Service, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc. SCHEDULE WESCR
All Rate Areas Replacing Sheet 1 of 4 in part filed June 26, 2024
No supplement or separate understanding shall modify the tariff as shown herein. Sheet 1 of 4

Winter Event Securitized Cost Recovery Rider

Applicability

This rider is applicable to all service provided under sales rate schedules RS, GSS, GSL, GSTE, SGS, KGSSD
and GIS beginning with the first billing cycle following the issuance of securitized bonds pursuant to a
Financing Order issued in Docket No. 22-KGSG-466-TAR, except for customers exempted by Commission
Order. Service is subject to the Definitions and Conditions section below.

Net Monthly Charge

Current Charge

RS Residential Sales Service S 4.76
GSS General Sales Service Small S 8.48
GSL General Sales Service Large S 31.26
GSTE General Sales Service Transport Eligible S 95.47
SGS Small Generator Sales Service S 1.57
KGSSD Kansas Gas Supply D S 0.00
GIS Gas Irrigation Sales Service S 2.20

1. The Winter Event Securitized Cost Recovery Rider (WESCR) shall be applied as a fixed monthly
charge calculated as described below for recovery of extraordinary costs incurred related to Winter
Storm Uri (Winter Event).

2. Al WESCR fixed monthly charges shall be calculated to the nearest $0.01 per customer. All charges
set forth in the rate schedule under which the customer takes service shall also apply.

3. Initial Charge: The initial WESCR shall be determined as follows:

a. Theinitial 12 months of principal, interest and servicing costs (adjusted for forecasted write-
offs and late payments) for the Securitized Utility Tariff Bonds shall be allocated to the sales
rate schedules as follows:

Issued: November 27, 2024
i 22-KGSG-466-TAR
Effective: January 1, 2025 Approved |G
Kansas Corporation Commission
. August 18, 2022
By: /S/Janet L. Buchanan /s/ Lynn Retz
Janet L. Buchanan, Director — Regulatory Affairs






